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- Appointment of Section Officers i varioug Ministrieg

" 1047. SHRI RAM BHAGAT PAS-
WAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

~ (a) whether it is a fact that Ministries of Industry, Supply, Works &
Housing have refused to accept regularly selected persons allotted b.y the Ministry of Home Affairs to their respective cadres for appointment as
&ection Officers in spite of the fact that a number of officers in these minkstries are officiating on ad hoc basis;

% (b) if so, what are the reasons therefor, and also indicate the num-
®der of officers officiating as Section Officera in these Ministries; and
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(¢) what steps Government have takep to appoint the regularly selected persons as Seciion Officers without further delay?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
AND DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.
VENKATASUBBAIAH): (a) and
(b) The Ministry of Works & Housing has accepted the persons allotted by the Department of Personnel However, 2 persong allotted to the Ministry of Industry and one allotted to the Department of Supply irom the Combined Limited Departmental Competitive Examination, 1980 have not so far been accepted by them on the ground that these allocations are in excess of the number of vacancies reported by them. It is a fact that a number of officerg in the Ministry of Industry and Department of Supply are officiatng on ad hoc basis as Section Officers,

(c) The matter is under correspondence with the Ministries concern. ed.

Assessment of property tax by DMC

1048. SHRI DHULESHWAR MEE-
NA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarreq Question 2625

given in the Rajya Sabha on the 25th March, 1982 and state.

(a) whether the jnformation regarding the assessment of property tax by DMC has since been collected, if so, what are the details thereof; -

(b) if not what are the difficulties in the way of Ministry of Home Affairs in getting the information from the DMC and what steps Government have taken to remove them;

(c) whether Government are aware that the harassed allottees of these DDA flats, who had been billeq for payment of property and other taxes for the period prior to their possession being made available to them by the

